

## EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND OFFICERS' ASSOCIATION EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT, GOVT. OF INDIA

Regional Office, Sham Nagar, Near General Bus Stand, Ludhiana – 141001 (Punjab)

(Regn. No. 33/2015)

Phone: 0161-2440559, 9655565892

Fax: 044 2402206

WhatsApp: EPF Officers' Association (9655565892)

PAN: AAAAE7689J

Email: epfooa@gmail.com

Web: www.epfoa.in Facebook: Epfoa India Twitter: @epfoaindia

**PRESIDENT** 

Sh. Navendu Rai

Regional PF Commissioner-I

**WORKING PRESIDENT** 

Dr. K. P. Singh

Regional PF Commissioner –I

**EPFOA - Regarding** 

SECRETARY GENERAL

Sh. Saurabh Swami Regional PF Commissioner -I

## JOINT SECRETARY GENERAL

Sh. Hansraj Roy Regional PF Commissioner -II

To

August 23rd, 2024

Shri Parampal Singh Maingi Regional PF Commissioner-I (Recruitment Division), EPFO Head Office, New Delhi - 110 023.

Subject: Appointment as Election Officer for conducting

## MEMBER, CENTRAL EXECUTIVE

Sh. Pawan Regional PF Commissioner -II

Sh. Avinash Sinha Assistant PF Commissioner Sir,

Shri Ravi Kant RPFC-I was nominated as Election Officer for conducting election for EPFOA for 2024-26 vide letter dated 17-08-2024. Sh Ravi Kant has expressed his inability to attend to the said work due to his increasing commitments in work related to ISD.

the elections to the Central Executive Council of

TREASURER
Smt. Ritu Kanojia
Assistant PF
Commissioner

The Central Executive of the EPFOA, considering the request of Sh Ravi Kant has resolved to appoint you as the Election Officer for conduct of election (through electronic mode) for office bearers of EPFOA. You are accordingly requested to conduct the election to the Central Executive, in accordance with the provisions of the Constitution of EPFOA and as per the timelines set out in this communication.

- 2. Therefore, it is requested that you may,
- create a separate dedicated E-mail account for the purposes of communication to member officers regarding election and for taking- in votes / preferences from members,
- (ii) complete the process of election of batch representatives by 31.08.2024, and
- (iii) complete the process of election of office-bearers of the Central Executive by 08.09.2024.

3. Please note that the relevant clauses of the EPFOA constitution related to membership of EPFOA (Clause 4), Central Executive Council (Clause 7) and the Office bearers of the Central Executive (Clause 8) are attached with this communication for your perusal and further necessary action.

Thanking You

Yours sincerely,

1. Nuami

[Saurabh Swami] Secretary-General

## Copy to:

- 1. All Members of EPFOA
- 2. Central PF Commissioner, EPFO

for kind information